



WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Ronald Sklansky
Clearinghouse Director

Richard Sweet
Clearinghouse Assistant Director

Terry C. Anderson
Legislative Council Director

Laura D. Rose
Legislative Council Deputy Director

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 10-070

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated September 2008.]

2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

a. The treatment clause to SECTION 9 should read: “Trans 100.15 (5) (intro.) is renumbered Trans 100.15 (5) and amended to read:”.

b. SECTION 18 should be divided into two SECTIONS as follows:

SECTION 18. Trans 100.18 (3) (a) is amended to read:

SECTION 19. Trans 100.18 (3) (b) (intro.) is renumbered Trans 100.18 (3) (b) and amended to read:

In s. Trans 100.18 (3) (a), “sub. (1) (f) to (i)” should replace “pars. (1) (f) to (i)”.

In s. Trans 100.18 (3) (b), first sentence, “and take no further action” should be clarified to indicate who may take no further action. As written, it is unclear.

c. In several places in the rule, “should” should replace “must”. For example, see s. Trans 100.25 (4) (b) and (5).